RUSSIAN
AMERICA

THE
GREAT ALASKAN VENTURE
1741-1867

BY HECTOR CHEVIGNY

I




RUSSTAN
AMERICA

The Great Alaskan Venture
1741-1867

HECTOR CHEVIGNY

2

Binford & Mort Publishing

Portland, Oregon



Russian America
The Great Alaskan Venture
1741-1867

Copyright under International Pan-American Copyright Conventions
Copyright © 1965 by Hector Chevigny

All rights reserved. No part of this book may be reproduced in any form

or by any electronic or mechanical means including information storage

and retrieval systems without permission in writing from the publisher,
except by a reviewer who may quote brief passages in a review.

Library of Congress Catalog Card Number: 65-12027
ISBN: 0-8323-0320-8 (Softcover)

Printed in the United States of America
1979
1985
1992
1998



bt

S <« 2 B =

VI

VIIL

XI

X1I

X

X1V

XV

XvI

Contents

Foreword

The Beginnings

Columbus Despite Himself

The New Salts

The Man Who Would Own America
Saint Petersburg Takes Command
A Man of No Station

Prince of the Promyshlenniki
Kremlin on the Pacific

The Tragedy of Anna Petrovna
Second Wind

Accolade

God Save the Tsar

The Flowering

The Old Score with China

The Sale

The Uprooting

On the Sources

Index

23
31
43
63
77
105
125
135
148
160
174
194
213
223
246
265

271



