RUSSIAN AMERICA

THE GREAT ALASKAN VENTURE 1741-1867

BY HECTOR CHEVIGNY



RUSSIAN AMERICA

The Great Alaskan Venture 1741-1867

HECTOR CHEVIGNY



Binford & Mort Publishing Portland, Oregon

Russian America The Great Alaskan Venture 1741-1867

Copyright under International Pan-American Copyright Conventions Copyright © 1965 by Hector Chevigny

All rights reserved. No part of this book may be reproduced in any form or by any electronic or mechanical means including information storage and retrieval systems without permission in writing from the publisher, except by a reviewer who may quote brief passages in a review.

Library of Congress Catalog Card Number: 65-12027

ISBN: 0-8323-0320-8 (Softcover)

Printed in the United States of America

1979

1985

1992

1998

Contents

	Foreword	vii
I	The Beginnings	3
11	Columbus Despite Himself	23
m	The New Salts	31
IV	The Man Who Would Own America	43
v	Saint Petersburg Takes Command	63
VI	A Man of No Station	77
VII	Prince of the Promyshlenniki	105
VIII	Kremlin on the Pacific	125
ıx	The Tragedy of Anna Petrovna	135
x	Second Wind	148
ХI	Accolade	160
XII	God Save the Tsar	174
XIII	The Flowering	194
XIV	The Old Score with China	213
xv	The Sale	223
XVI	The Uprooting	246
	On the Sources	265
	Index	271